



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/25/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N1704

04/26/2023

Project ID: 0822000107

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR BARSTOW FROM 0.6 MILE
NORTH OF CLYDE V. KANE REST AREA TO 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF
BIRD DITCH BRIDGE

Contract Code: C

Location: 08-SBd-15-R108.0/R115.0

Number of Items: 32

RHMA, high density polyurethane injection & cold plane AC pavement.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 75 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$1,102,025.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$6,251,440.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -17.63%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$5,149,415.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229
2	\$5,377,505.00	VC1300004198	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. 2750 LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	CSLB# 00685954 SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (909) 546-1311 BID IS OVER SB Fax (909) 874-9463 PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$5,438,000.00	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00747612 NSB PREF CLAIMED Phone (714) 578-9600 BID IS OVER NSB Fax (814) 578-9672 PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	75.0	1,700.00	127,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	16,125.00	16,125.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	75.0	200.00	15,000.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	150.0	30.00	4,500.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	11.0	4,800.00	52,800.00
0008	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	75.0	200.00	15,000.00
0009	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	10.0	6,000.00	60,000.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,680.0	1.00	1,680.00
0014	010528	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION	LB	266,000.0	3.99	1,061,340.00
0015	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	140.0	950.00	133,000.00
0016	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	14,200.0	143.00	2,030,600.00
0017	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	26.0	3,000.00	78,000.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	101,000.0	4.00	404,000.00
0020	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500.0	5.00	7,500.00
0021	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	6.0	330.00	1,980.00
0022	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	470.0	18.25	8,577.50
0023	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6.0	1,200.00	7,200.00
0024	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	710.0	10.00	7,100.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/25/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N1704

Page 3

04/26/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	42,700.0	1.00	42,700.00
0026	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,600.0	5.00	13,000.00
0027	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	430.0	60.00	25,800.00
0028	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	640.0	8.50	5,440.00
0029	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	22,000.0	2.75	60,500.00
0030	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0031	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,250.00	9,250.00
0032	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	511,272.50	511,272.50
					Bid Amount:	\$5,149,415.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
0002	1,500.00	112,500.00	4,500.00	337,500.00
0003	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
0004	220,000.00	220,000.00	416,824.50	416,824.50
0005	1,540.00	115,500.00	350.00	26,250.00
0006	110.00	16,500.00	75.00	11,250.00
0007	3,600.00	39,600.00	6,700.00	73,700.00
0008	90.00	6,750.00	250.00	18,750.00
0009	1,900.00	19,000.00	1,550.00	15,500.00
0010	20,500.00	20,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0011	1,160.00	1,160.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	2,300.00	4,600.00	575.00	1,150.00
0013	2.10	3,528.00	1.00	1,680.00
0014	4.20	1,117,200.00	4.10	1,090,600.00
0015	840.00	117,600.00	475.00	66,500.00
0016	168.00	2,385,600.00	150.00	2,130,000.00
0017	4,200.00	4,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0018	900.00	23,400.00	1,100.00	28,600.00
0019	5.92	597,920.00	4.25	429,250.00
0020	3.70	5,550.00	5.50	8,250.00
0021	180.00	1,080.00	330.00	1,980.00
0022	26.00	12,220.00	18.50	8,695.00
0023	830.00	4,980.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
0024	7.30	5,183.00	10.75	7,632.50
0025	1.20	51,240.00	1.10	46,970.00
0026	2.20	5,720.00	5.40	14,040.00
0027	70.00	30,100.00	63.00	27,090.00
0028	13.60	8,704.00	9.20	5,888.00
0029	2.90	63,800.00	3.00	66,000.00
0030	520.00	520.00	800.00	800.00
0031	9,600.00	9,600.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
0032	352,000.00	352,000.00	535,000.00	535,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$5,377,505.00		\$5,438,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/25/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N1704

Page 5

04/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	URETEK USA INC TOMBALL TX	727283	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 32 (1.6%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 4 (6.2%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 20
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 24-26
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEMS 28-29
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	SUB MOBILIZATION
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TEMPORARY STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (16.8%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 19 (33.3%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 27 (75%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REMOVE AC SURFACING CUT/LOAD
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE AC CUT/LOAD
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND RUMBLE STRIP
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)

08-1N1704
08-SBD-15-R108.0/R115.0
4/25/2023

PAGE S3
4/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	DALINGHAUS CONSTRUCTION, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	983851	ITEM 14 (95%)
	DALINGHAUS CONSTRUCTION, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	983851	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 24 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 29 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008339	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	MANERI TRAFFICE CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFICE CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (62%)
	MANERI TRAFFICE CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFICE CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (10%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 19 (35%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 27 (64%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 24 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 25 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 26 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 28 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (100%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 32 (4%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 30 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 31 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
	URETEK TOMBALL TX	727283	ITEM 14 (100%)
	URETEK TOMBALL TX	727283	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION